FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	I INDIANI BUAN HURR KAND HABE I INDIA ARKA NAKENDA	MOITAC	12-07-1999 <sup>-</sup>	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		DEN		
Tab settings → → →	08-12-1999		101182068	▼ ▼
To the Honorable	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3	radema	anacheu original d	locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Town Sports Inter			2. Name and address of receiving p	party(ies);
Town Sports Inter	national, inc.		Name: Bankers Trust Company	
			Internal Address: One Bankers	Trust Company
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Associa	ation	Street Address: 130 Liberty Stre	eet
☐ General Partner  ☑ Corporation-Star	ship	l Partnership	City: <u>New York</u> S	
Other			☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of con	yaying party(ies) attached?   Ye	s 🗷 No	☐ Association	
8-13-4	4		☐ General Partnership	
	ice:CORRECTION		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment  Security Agreem	☐ Merger		☑ Corporation-State <u>banking</u>	
	nent	of Name	☐ Other	
Execution Date: Dece			If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No t from Assignment)
4. Application number	(s) or registration numbers(s	s):		
A. Trademark Applicat	tion No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrati	on No (s)
			1,846,800 1,608,657 1,806,497 1,801,172	on (10.(c)
			ached? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No	
	of party to whom correspond nt should be mailed:	dence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	4
Name: <u>Maxroy N</u>	Mitchell, Esa.			
	-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$115.00
Internal Address: _	White & Case		■ Enclosed	
			☐ Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address:	155 Avenue of the Am	ericas	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>New York</u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZI	P: <u>10036</u>		
08/19/1999 HTHAI1 (	00000022 1846800	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	USE
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 QP 75.00 QP			NO Spec
). Statement and signa				
To the best of my kn of the original docum		going informa	tion is true and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy
Maxroy Mitche		142	1 1/5 min 8	19/99
Name of Per	son Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pa	ges including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

**************************************

08-01-1997

RECEIVED

JUL	32 <b>400</b>	COF COMMEN
	ACCTIVA	!
had decome	ante es noor There	mf

100500	766 RECEIPT ACCTUS
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying partyford:  Town Sports International Inc.  Dindividuals  Dindivi	2. Name and address of receiving partylesis:  Name: Bankers Trust Company  Internal Address; Inc. Bankers Trust Plaza  Street Address; 13) Liberty Street  Chyline York State: NY ZIP: 10006  Individually differently  General Partnership  United Partnership
Security Agreemposterest Change of Name B. Other Execution Date: December 10, 1996	TRE Corporation—Banking  Other  Geolgens is not demicised in the United States, a democtic representative depleasance in ant demicised in the United States, a democtic representative depleasance in the separate decument from Assignment;  Additional nametal & addression) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	Trademark Registration No.1st 1,846,800
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michelle Papini Internal Address; White & Case	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  4
Room 2623  (MK KO U M 171 C/e74 ((U N)5)  Street Address 1155 Avenue of the American	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	[Attack deplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document.  Michelle Papini  Name of Person Signing	us and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  Life Agent My J., 1997  Signature Date  Total number of pages compileing cover shaet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	
8/01/1997 TTOH11 60000065 1846800 I FC:481 40.00 IP 2 FC:482 755.00 IP	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0970

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New York corporation ("the Grantor") with principal offices at 888 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1801, New York, New York 10106, hereby assigns and grants to Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee") with principal offices at One Bankers Trust Plaza, 130 Liberty Street, New York, New York 10006, a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks, (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and (iv) the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are associated.

THIS GRANT, effective as of December 10, 1996, is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of December 10, 1996 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the termination of the Security Agreement pursuant to the terms thereof, the Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to, those set forth in the Security Agreement, all of the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

0000E1B4 Whi

O

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 10'L day of December, 1996.

TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

as Grantor,

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

0000E1B4.W51

**41** 

## Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL INC.

MARK	REG. NO.	REG DATE
LBS LEAN BODY SYSTEMS and design	1,846,800	07/26/94
TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL	1,806,497	11/23/93
TSI	1,801,172	10/26/93
NEW YORK SPORTS CLUB	1,608,657	07/31/90

TRADEMARK REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0973

12

C DATAIWPLEAMITOWNSPORIANNEXG SEC

COUNTY OF NEW	) ss.: V YORK )	
Richard Pyli	who, being by mo of Town Sports Inte	, 1997, before me personally came e duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is authorized to execute corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of

1

Valerie Dester Notary Public

VALERIE DEXTER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DES014068
Qualified in New York County 97
Commission Expires July 15, 19.

0000E194.W51

STATE OF NEW YORK )

the Board of Directors of said corporation.

33

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	<b>SS</b> .:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On this day of March, 1997, before me personally came Time Morris who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is like the foregoing Grant of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said company and that he did so by authority of said company.

SANDRA L. WEST Notary Public State of New York No. 31-4942401 Qualified in New York County Commission Express September 19 19

7